Beat: News

Make The Practice Of Yoga An Integral Part Of Life

President of India

New Delhi, India, 21.06.2016, 19:28 Time

USPA NEWS - The President, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee inaugurating the Commemoration of the International Day of Yoga "" 2016, at Rashtrapati Bhavan, in New Delhi on June 21, 2016.

Creates Overall Harmony Between Body And Mind

The President of India, Mr. Pranab Mukherjee kicked off the 2nd International Yoga Day Celebrations at Rashtrapati Bhavan with around 1000 persons participating in a mass Yoga event on June 21.

Addressing participants, the President urged people to make the practice of Yoga an integral part of life. He said this will provide them mental and physical strength. It will enable them live a healthy life. It will create overall harmony between body and mind. It will enhance mental and physical well-being.

The President also recalled that on December 11, 2014, the General Assembly of the United Nations approved by consensus a resolution co- sponsored by 177 countries to declare 21 June every year as International Day of Yoga.

Article online:

https://www.uspa24.com/bericht-8404/make-the-practice-of-yoga-an-integral-part-of-life.html

Editorial office and responsibility:

V.i.S.d.P. & Sect. 6 MDStV (German Interstate Media Services Agreement): Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Exemption from liability:

The publisher shall assume no liability for the accuracy or completeness of the published report and is merely providing space for the submission of and access to third-party content. Liability for the content of a report lies solely with the author of such report. Doruvu Paul Jagan Babu

Editorial program service of General News Agency:

United Press Association, Inc. 3651 Lindell Road, Suite D168 Las Vegas, NV 89103, USA (702) 943.0321 Local (702) 943.0233 Facsimile info@unitedpressassociation.org info@gna24.com www.gna24.com